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2025 Georgia Senate Children and Families Committee 
 

 

 

Name Party District Senate Phone Legislative Email 
Matt Brass R 6 (404) 656-0057 matt.brass@senate.ga.gov 

Max Burns R 23 (404) 463-1376 max.burns@senate.ga.gov 

Jason Esteves D 35 (404) 463-1562 jason.esteves@senate.ga.gov 

Bo Hatchett R 50 (404) 651-7745 bo.hatchett@senate.ga.gov 

Nabilah Islam Parkes D 7 (404) 463-5263 nabilah.parkes@senate.ga.gov 

Kim Jackson D 41 (404) 656-6882 kim.jackson@senate.ga.gov 

Kay Kirkpatrick R 32 (404) 656-3932 kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.gov 

Derek Mallow D 2 (404) 656-7586 derek.mallow@senate.ga.gov 

Chuck Payne R 54 (404) 463-5402 chuck.payne@senate.ga.gov 

Brian Strickland R 42 (404) 463-6598 brian.strickland@senate.ga.gov 
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